
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

 

DuPage County - Procurement Division 

Contract Number: 21-105-PW 

Contract Amendment No. 1 

Effective April 1, 2025 

 

This Contract is Amended to include the following specifications:  

Contract Number: 21-105-PW 

SODIUM BISULFITE FOR WASTEWATER TREATMENT  

1) One-time price reduction of 4.19%, as specified in Exhibit A, attached hereto.  

All other provisions of the contract not expressly changed herein shall remain the same in their 
entirety.  

The parties represent and warrant to each other that each party has full power, authority and 
legal right to execute, deliver and perform this Amendment and the execution, delivery & 
performance hereof have been duly authorized by all necessary actions.  

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF the undersigned duly authorized representative of the parties has 
executed this Amendment as of the date below written.  

 

 
THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE, ILLINOIS 

 
UNIVAR SOLUTIONS 

By:   
 

By:   

 
SIGNATURE 

  
SIGNATURE 

 
Valerie Calvente 

  
  

 
PRINTED NAME 

  
PRINTED NAME 

 
Chief Procurement Officer 

  
  

 
PRINTED TITLE 

  
PRINTED TITLE 

 
  

  
  

 
DATE 

  
DATE 

     
 

Municipal Bid Specialist

Raven Claudio

03/13/2025

Raven Claudio Digitally signed by Raven Claudio 
Date: 2025.03.13 09:24:57 -07'00'



Univar Solutions USA LLC. 
8201 S. 212th 
Kent, WA 98032-1994 
USA 

T 253-872-5040 
F 253-572-5041 
www.univarsolutionscom 

February 7, 2025 

DuPage County Public Works 
Attn: Drew Cormican 
7900 S Route 53 
Woodridge IL 60517 

RE: Extension of contract for Sodium Bisulfite 

Dear Drew, 

Univar Solutions USA LLC. is pleased to offer the following renewal pricing for 
Sodium Bisulfite 38% Mini Bulk. 

CHEMICAL QUANTITY RENEWAL 
PRICE 

UNIT MIN. ORDER 
REQUIREMENT? 

COMMENTS 

16141663 
Sodium 

Per Original Bid $2.5407 Gallon 
Delivered 

N/A Pricing reduced 

Univar will hold this pricing firm for the contract period of 04/01/2025 - 03/31/2026. 

All other information presented with/within the original bid/offer, including the agreed upon 
terms, conditions etc. remain the same. 

Thank you for the opportunity to extend the current contract and to continue to supply 
DuPage County Public Works – We very much appreciate it. 

Sincerely, 

RRaven Claudio 
Municipal Bid Specialist 
Illinois Region 
Univar Solutions USA LLC. 
P – (602) 469-4351 
raven.claudio@univarsolutions.com 
muniteam-west@univarsolutions.com 
www.univarsolutions.com 

Please Note: Seller shall indemnify Buyer for losses to the extent caused by Seller's negligence or breach of 
contract. Neither party is liable for incidental or consequential damages. Seller's liability is limited to the purchase 
price of the goods. SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE. 


